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Portsmouth C/l Old Assessment Ratio

Map
101 64
102 56
103 43
105 13 102
106 13 103
105 1A
106 3
106 28
106 34¢C
106 34 F
106 3406
107 37
107 48 1
107 582 1
107 53
107 68 103
107 76
116 12
117 3
117 43
117 44
118 26 4
118 26 10
123 9
124 5C3
124 8
125 8
126 8 1056
126 30
126 33 101
127 1
127 4
129 17
130 41
138 45
138 62
145 33
146 16
146 24 3
151 6 D7
151 6 D13

All
Address

134 South St.
420 Pleasant St.
30 Gardner St.
68 State St. #102
68 State St, #103
121 Bow St #1A
110 Chapel St.
45 Market St

135 Market St #C
135 Market St #F
135 Market St #G
49 Pleasant St.
123 State St. #1
102 State St.

110 State St

222 State St.

92 Pleasant St,
402 State St.

44 Market St

74 Congress St.
76 Congress St
407 Deer St. #6-16
Deer St. #8-4

335 Maplewood Ave
118 Maplewood Ave C3

111Maplewood Ave
285 Hanover St,

107 Congress St#1-5

45 Pearl St

51 Islington St. #1
40 Court St.

1689 Middle st,

1C Merrimac St.
188 Miller St.
4286 Middle St
Hanover st,

404 Islington St.
184 Madison St.
100 Albany St. #C

230 Lafayette Rd. #D7
230 Lafaystte Rd. #D13

Type

Apartmentis
Apartments
Apartments
Retail Condo
Retail Condo
inn Condo
Office/Apt
RetlfOfciApt
Office Condo
Retail Condo
Ratail Condo
RetlfOfc/Apt
Office Condo
Store
Retl/Apt
Retail Condo
Retl/Ofc/Apt
Office
Retl/Ofc/Apts
Retl/Ofc/Apts
Retail Office
Office Condo
Office Condo
Apartments
Office Conde
Office
Apariments
Retail Condo
Retail/Apts
Retail Condo
Inn/Motel
Cffice
Apartments
Apartments
Retail/Ofc
Wrhse/Mixed
Inn/Motel
Apartmenis
Retail Condo
Office Condo
Office Condo
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Date

7112/2013
10/23/2013
10/2/2013
4/30/2012
11972012
11/1/2013
1142272013
10/15/2013
7/19/2013
8/2712012
8/30/2013
5/20/2014
71312012
12118/2014
21412014
31212013
21372014
1122/2014
B8/28/2014
113172014
1202112012
5712013
10/9/2012
6/27/2014
11/21/2014
11/512014
6/16/2014
8/25f2014
111142014
6/26/2012
11/20/2013
12/13/2013
6/16/2013
6/29/2012
1/17/2014
3/18/2014
11/22/2013
5/31/2013
10/8/2014
1201972012
21152012

Sale Price

$1,166,600
$520,000
$575,000
$310,000
$214,000
$1,175,000
$842 500
$525,000
$257 500
$385,000
$395,000
$1,575,000
$731,533
$365,000
$750,000
$250.000
$710,000
$875,000
$1,5099,000
$800,000
$550,000
$515,000
$510,000
$795,000
$170,000
$8,000,000
$386,000
$650,000
$625,000
$1,347,133
$2,485,000
$768,000
$835,000
$1,150,000
$450,000
$1,485,066
$800,000
$5 500,000
$185,000
$140,000
$122,000

Old
Assessed
Value

$735,600
$511,000
$563,300
$274,700
$196,700
$733,200
$630,000
$502,700
$245,000
$325,400
$338,200
$901.,900
$703,200
$381,400
$643,500
$217,600
$548,700
$913,700
$847,500
$409,700
$446,300
$412,100
$459,100
$688,800
$149,500
$6,123,500
$327,800
$584,000
$449,400
$1,148,600
$2,378,1G0
$683,000
$736,500
$997,200
$391,100
$1,397,200
$610,500
$4,706,700
$125,900
$151,800
$107,600

AfS
Ratio

63.1%
98.3%
98.2%
88.6%
91.9%
62.4%
74.8%
95.8%
98.1%
84.5%
85.6%
57.3%
96.1%
104.5%
85.8%
87.0%
77.0%
104.4%
53.0%
51.2%
81.1%
80.0%
90.0%
86.6%
87.9%
76.5%
84.9%
89.8%
71.9%
85.3%
95.7%
89.0%
88.2%
86.7%
86.9%
94.1%
76.3%
85.6%
68.1%
108.4%
88.2%




151 6 D8+DOA+DIB 230 Lafyelte Rd. #D8+9A& Office Condo 91372013 $319,900 $285,600 89.3%
156 5 538 Islington St. Apartments 919/2014 $450,000 $384 500 85.8%
161 43 806 US Rte 1 Bypass Restaurant 9/15/2014 $405,000 $466 400 122.6%
164 7 601 Islington St Store 1/15/2013 $850,000 $657,600 77 4%
165 4 B102 871 Islington St. Bsmnt Condo 4/8i2013 $29,000 $27,800 95 9%
165 4 B104 871 Islington St. Bsmnt Condo 52212013 $25,000 $25,200 100.8%
168 27 75 Manroe St. Apartments 10/9/2013 $918,200 $639,700 69.7%
172 8 951 Islington St Office 11/6/2012 $1,880,000 $1,673,900 88.6%
212 26 1 Falkland PL Office 2162015 $450,000 $474,000 105.3%
216 1 10 155 Comerce Way Office 8/1/2014 $4,500,000 $3,280,200 72.9%
219 52 1009 Maplewood Ave Apartments 9/9/2013 $508,000 $475,100 93.5%
223 34 895 Sagamore Ave. Store 711912013 $204,700 $205,000 100.1%
229 8 599 Lafayette Rd. Shopping Center 1/30/2015 $6,451,000 $4,946,000 76.7%
229 8B 581 Lafayette Rd. Movie Theatre B/6/2013 $1,515,000 $1,131,800 T4.7%
231 52 B1A 264 Lafaystte Rd.B1A Office Condo 4/12/2013 $158,000 $167,400 99.6%
231 52 B2A 264 Lafayette Rd. B2A Cffice Condo 111742012 $149,000 $119,300 80.1%
233 4 1200 Isiington St. Apartments 12/3/2012 $590,000 $521,700 88.4%
238 18 1800 Woodbury Ave. Shopping Center 6/2/2014 $24,186,000 $21,434,700 88.6%
239 13 1 35 Gosling Rd. Motel 9/21/2012 $5,798,533 $4,809,100 82,9%
240 2 2303 330 Borthwick Ave #3203  Office Cendo 41172014 $300,000 $296,500 98.8%
241 15 20 1808 Islington St, Commel Condo 6/27/2012 $196,000 $174,900 89.2%
243 56 290 Peverly Hill Rd. Day Care 6/11/2014 $268,500 $280,200 104.4%
253 9 8 115 Mirona Rd. #8 Retail Condo 9/12/2013 $195,000 $134,200 68.8%
259 12 BO4+B05 875 Greenland Rd. #B4+B! Office Condo 11/26/2014 $340,000 $298,800 87.9%
275 7 Heritage Rd. Vacant Indust 1/15/2015 $615,000 $402,600 85.5%
284 7 7 280 Heritage Ave #G Indust Condo 12/31/2014 $256,200 $346,700 135.3%
285 13 2 2600 Lafayette Rd. #2 Restaurant Cond 12/30/2014 $1,200,000 $857,600 71.5%
2, 7 3201 Lafayetie Rd. Mobil Home Park 5/30/2013 $10,770,000 $6,378,700 59.2%
305 3 4 108 Corporate Dr #4 Offlce Condo 6/28/2013 $3,985,500 $3,225,400 80.9%
307 1 88 New Hampshire Ave  Warehouse 8/22/2014 $1,450,000 $1,428,100 98.5%
309 2 7 201 Flightline Rd Hangar Condo 9/10/2014 $45,000 $41.800 92.9%
309 3 4 203 Flightline Rd U14 Hangar Condo 2110/2014 $49,800 $41.800 83.8%
300 4 2 205 Flightline Rd U22 Hangar Condo 21312014 $50,000 $41,800 83.6%
309 4 5 205 Flightline Rd U25 Hangar Conde 5/23/2014 $60,000 $41,800 68.7%
. $110,677,765  $89,433,100

Average 10/24/2013 85.8%
Median 11172013 86.9%
Weighted Mean 80.8%
Avg ABS Deviation 0.105

cOoD 12.10

PRD 1.06
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Portsmouth C/l Old Assessment Ratio

C/lf (Non-Apartments)
Address

871 Islington St.

871 Islington St.

1808 islington Si.

290 Peverly Hill Rd.
201 Flightline Rd

203 Flightline Rd U14
205 Flightline Rd U22
205 Flightline Rd U25
280 Heritage Ave #G
121 Bow St #1A

40 Court St.

404 slington St

3201 Lafayette Rd.

35 Gosling Rd.

581 Lafayette Rd.

402 State St.
T11Maplewocd Ave
159 Middle st.

951 Islington St

1 Falkland PL

155 Comerce Way
135 Market St #C

123 State St. #1

407 Deer St. #86-16
Deer St. #5-4

118 Maplewood Ave C3
230 Lafayette Rd, #D7
230 Lafayette Rd. #D13

Type

Bsmnt Condo
Bsmnt Condo
Commcl Condo
Cay Care
Hangar Condo
Hangar Condo
Hangar Condo
Hangar Condo
Indust Condo
Inn Conde
Inn/Motel
inn/Motel
Mobil Home Park
Motel

Movie Theatre
Cffice

Cffice

Cffice

Office

Office

QOffice

Office Condo
Office Condo
Office Condo
Office Condo
Office Condo
Office Condo
Office Condo

151 6 D8+D9A+DIB 230 Lafyette Rd. #D8+9A& Office Condo

Map
165 4 B102
166 4 B104
241 158 20
243 58
309 2 7
309 3 4
309 4 2
309 4 5
284 7 7
105 1A
127 1
145 33
291 7
239 13 1
229 8B
116 12
124 8
127 4
172 g
212 26
216 1 10
106 34C
107 48 1
118 26 4
118 26 10
124 5C3
151 6 D7
151 6 D13
231 52 B1A
231 52 B2A

240 2 2303

259 12 BO4+B05

264 Lafayette Rd.B1A
264 Lafayette Rd, B2A

330 Borthwick Ave #303

Office Condo
Office Condo
Office Condo

875 Greenland Rd. #B4-+B! Office Condo
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Date

4/8/2013
5/22/2013
6/27/2012
6/11/2014
9M10/2014
210/2014

2/312014
5/23/2014

1213112014
111172013
11/20/2013
11/22/2013
53012013
9/21/2012

6/6/2013
71222014
11512014

12113/2013
1116/2012

2612015

8/1/2014
711972013

71312012

5712013
10/9/2012

1112172014
121972012
2156/2012
9/13/2013
4122013
117712012
41172014
11/26/2014

Sale Price

$29,000
$25,000
$196,000
$288,500
$45,000
$49,900
$50,000
$60,000
$256,200
$1,175,000
$2,485,000
$800,000
$10,770,000
$5,798,533
$1,515,000
$875,000
$8,000,000
$768,000
$1.,890,000
$450,000
$4,500,000
$257,500
$731,5633
$515,000
$510,000
$170,000
$140,000
$122,000
$319,900
$158,000
$149,000
$300,000
$340,000

Old
Assessed
Value

$27,800
$25,200
$174,900
$280,200
$41,800
$41,800
$41,800
$41,800
$346,700
$733,200
$2,378,100
$610,500
$6,378,700
$4,809,100
$1,131,800
$913,700
$6,123,800
$683,800
$1,673,800
$474,000
$3,280,200
$245.000
$703,200
$412,100
$459,100
$149,500
$151,800
$107.800
$285,600
$157,400
$119,300
$296,500
$298,800

AlS
Ratio

95.9%
100.8%
89.2%
104.4%
92.9%
83.8%
83.6%
89.7%
135.3%
62.4%
85.7%
78.3%
58.2%
82.9%
T4.7%
104.4%
76.5%
89.0%
88.6%
105.3%
72.9%
95.1%
96.1%
80.0%
90.0%
87.9%
108.4%
88.2%
89.3%
99.6%
8C.1%
88.8%
87.9%




305 3 4 108 Corporate Dr #4 Office Condo 6/28/2013 $3,985,500 $3,225,400 80.9%
106 3 110 Chape! St. Offica/Apt 11/22/2013 $842 500 $630,000 74.8%
161 43 806 US Rte 1 Bypass Restaurant 9/15/2014 $405,000 $496.400 122.6%
285 13 2 2600 Lafayeite Rd, #2 Restaurant Cond 12/30/2014 $1,200,000 $857,600 71.5%
105 13 102 &8 State St. #102 Retail Condo 4/30/2012 $310,000 $274,700 88.68%
105 13 103 68 State St. #103 Retail Condo 1192012 $214,000 $196,700 91,9%
106 34 F 135 Market St #F Ratail Condo 82712012 $385,000 $325,400 84.5%
106 34 G 135 Market St #G Retail Condo 813072013 $395,000 $338,200 85.6%
107 &8 103 222 Stafe St, Retail Condo 322013 $250,000 $217,600 87.0%
126 6 105 107 Congress St #1-5 Retail Condo 8/25/2014 $650,000 $584,000 89.8%
126 33 101 51 Islington St. #1 Retail Condo 6/26/2012 $1,347,133 $1,148,600 85.3%
146 24 3 100 Albany St, #C Retail Condo 10/8/2014 $185,000 $125,900 58.1%
253 9 8 115 Mirona Rd. #8 Retail Condo 9/12/2013 $195,000 $134,200 88.8%
M7 44 76 Congress St. Retail Office 12/21/2012 $550,000 $446,300 81.1%
126 30 45 Pearl St. Retail/Apts 11/1/2014 $625,000 $449,400 71.9%
135 45 426 Middle St Retail/Ofc 11712014 $450,000 $391,100 86.9%
107 43 110 State St. Retl/Apt 2142014 $750,000 $643,500 85.8%
106 28 45 Markat St Retl/Ofc/Apt 10/15/2013 $525,000 $502,700 95.8%
107 37 49 Pleasant St. Retl/Ofc/Apt 5/20/2014 $1,575,000 $901,900 57.3%
107 76 92 Pleasant St. Retl/Ofc/Apt 21372014 $710,000 $546,700 77.0%
M7 3 44 Market 5t, Reti/Ofc/Apts 8/28/2014 $1,599,000 $847,500 53.0%
117 43 74 Congress St. RetlfOfciApts 1/31/2014 $300,000 $409,700 51.2%
229 8 599 Lafayette Rd. Shepping Center 1/30/2015 $6,451,000 $4,046,000 76.7%
238 16 1600 Woodbury Ave. Shopping Center 6/2/2014  $24,186,000 $21,434,700 88.6%
107 52 1 102 State St. Store 12/18/2014 $365,000 $381,400 104.5%
164 7 601 Islington St Store 171572013 $850,000 $657,600 77.4%
223 34 895 Sagamore Ave. Store 7/19/2013 $204,700 $205,000 100.1%
275 7 Heritage Rd. Vacant Indust 1152015 $615,000 $402,600 65.5%
307 1 68 New Hampshire Ave  Warehouse 812212014 $1,450,000 $1,428,100 98.5%
138 62 Hanover st. Wrhse/Mixed 3/18/2014 $1,485,066 $1,397,200 94.1%
$97,273,965 $78,145,000

Average 85.9%
Median 87,0%
Weighted Mean 80.3%
Avg ABS Deviation 0.113

coD 12.99

PRD 1.07
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Portsmouth C/I Old Assessment Ratio

All Apartments Olid
Assessed AlS
Map Address Type Date Sale Price Value Ratio
101 64 134 South St. Apartments 71212013 $1,166,600 $735,600 83.1%
102 56 420 Pleasani St. Apartments 10/23/2013 $520,000 $511,000 98.3%
103 43 30 Gardner St. Apartments 10722013 $575,000 $553,300 96,2%
123 9 335 Maplewcod Ave Apartments 6/27/2014 $795,000 $688,800 86.6%
125 8 285 Hanaover St Apartments 6/16/2014 $386,000 $327.,900 84.9%
128 17 1¢ Merrimac St. Apartments 5M16/2013 $835,000 $736.,600 88.2%
130 41 188 Miller St. Apartments 6/29/2012 $1,150,000 $997,200 86.7%
146 18 184 Madison St. Apartmenis 5/31/2013 $5,500,000 $4,708,700 85.6%
156 5 536 Islington St. Apartmenis 9/19/2014 $460,000 $394,500 85.8%
168 27 75 Monroe St, Apartments 10/9/2013 $918,200 $639,700 69.7%
219 b2 1009 Maplewood Ave Apartments 9/9/2013 $508,000 $475,100 93.5%
233 4 1200 Islington St. Apartments 121312012 $590,000 $521,700 88.4%
$13,403,800 $11,288,100

Average 85.6%
Median 86.7%
Weighted Mean . 84.2%
Avg ABS Deviation 0.063

I'é'(')'n 7.28 |

PRD 1.02
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Portsmouth C/l Old Assessment Ratio

2012 Sales Old
Assessed A8
Map Address Type Date Sale Price Value Ratio
105 13 103 68 State St. #103 Retail Condo 11972012 $214,000 $196,700 91.9%
231 52 B2A 264 Lafayette Rd. B2A Office Condo 11712012 $149,000 $119,300 80.1%
151 6 D13 230 Lafayette Rd. #2013  Office Condo 2/1512012 $122,000 $107,600 88.2%
s 13 102 68 State St. #102 Retail Condo 4/30/2012 $310,000 $274,700 88.6%
126 33 101 51 Islington St. #1 Retail Cendo 6/26/2012 $1,347,133 $1,148,600 85.3%
241 15 20 1808 Islington St. Commel Condo 6/2712012 $198,000 $174,500 89.2%
130 41 186 Miller St. Apartments 6/29/2012 $1,150,000 $997,200 86.7%
107 48 1 123 State St #1 Cffice Condo 7132012 $731,533 $703,200 96.1%
106 34F 135 Market St #F Retail Cendo ar27/2012 $385,000 $325,400 84 5%
239 13 1 35 Gosling Ra. Motel 9/21/2012 $5,798,533 $4,809,100 82.9%
118 26 10 Deer St. #8-4 Office Condo 10/9/2012 $510,000 $459,100 90.0%
172 8 951 Islington St Office 11/612012 $1,890,000 $1,673,900 88.6%
233 4 1200 Islingten St, Apartmenis 12732012 $590,000 $521,700 88.4%
151 6 D7 230 Lafayette Rd. #D7 Office Condo 1211972012 $140,000 151,800 108.4%
117 44 76 Congress St. Retail Office 12212012 $550,000 $446,300 81.1%
$14,083,169 $12,109,500

Average 88.7%
Median 88.4%
Weighted Mean 86.0%
Avg ABS Deviation 0.043

coD 4,83

PRD 1.03
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Portsmouth C/l Old Assessment Ratio

2013 Sales cid
Assessed AlS
Map Address Type Date Sate Price Vaiue Ratio
164 7 801 Islington St Store 1415/2013 $850,000 $657 600 77.4%
107 68 103 222 State St. Retail Condo 3/12/2013 $250,000 $217 600 87.0%
165 4 B102 871 Islington St. Bsmnt Condo 4/8/2013 $29,000 $27.800 95.9%
231 52 B1A 264 Lafayette Rd.B1A Office Condo 41212013 $158,000 $157.400 99.6%
118 26 4 407 Deer S1. #6-16 Office Condo 5/7/2013 $515,000 $412 100 80.0%
129 17 10 Merrimac St. Apartments 516/2013 $835,000 $736,600 88.2%
165 4 B104 871 Islington St, Bsmnt Cando 52212013 $25,000 $25,200 100.8%
291 7 3201 Lafayette Rd. Mobil Home Park 5/30/2013  $10,770,000 $6,378,700 59.2%
146 16 184 Madison St. Apartments 513112013 $5,600,000 $4,706,700 85.6%
229 8B 581 Lafayette Rd. Movie Theatre 6/6/2013 $1,515,000 $1,131,800 74.7%
305 3 4 108 Corporate Dr #4 Office Condo 6/28/2013 $3,985,500 $3,225,400 80.9%
101 64 134 South St. Apartments 22013 $1,166,600 $735,600 63.1%
106 34 C 135 Market St #C Office Conde 82013 $257,500 $245,000 95.1%
223 34 895 Sagamore Ave. Store 71972013 $204,700 $205,000 100.1%
106 34 G 135 Market St #G Retail Condo 873072013 $395,000 $338,200 856%
219 52 1008 Maplewood Ave Apartments 9/9/2013 $508,000 $475,100 93.5%
253 9 8 115 Mirona Rd. #8 Retail Condo 91212013 $195,000 $134,200 68.8%
151 6 D8+D9A+DYB 230 Lafyette Rd. #D8+9A& Office Condo 9M13/2013 $319,900 $285,500 89.3%
103 43 30 Gardner St. Apartments 107212013 $575,000 $553,300 96.2%
168 27 75 Monroe St. Apartments 10/9/2013 $918,200 $639,700 69.7%
108 28 45 Market St Retl/Ofc/Apt 10/15/2013 $525,000 $502,700 95.8%
102 56 420 Pleasant St Apartmenis 10/23/2013 $520,000 $511,000 98.3%
105 1A 121 Bow St #1A Inn Condo 11/1/2013 $1,175,000 $733,200 62.4%
127 1 40 Court St Inn/Motei 11/20/2013 $2,485,000 $2,378,100 95.7%
145 33 404 Islingion St. Inn/Motel 11/22/2013 $800,000 $610,500 76.3%
106 3 110 Chapel St, Office/Apt 11/22/2013 $842 500 $630,000 74.8%
127 4 159 Middle st Office 12/13/2013 $768,000 $683,900 29.0%
$36,087,900 $27,338,000

Average 84.6%
Median 87.0%
Weighted Mean 75.8%
Avg ABS Deviation 0.103

COoD 11.88

PRD 1.12
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Portsmouth CA Old Assessment Ratio

2014 Sales Olid
Assessed AlS
Map Address Type Date Sale Price Value Ratio
135 45 426 Middle St RetailfOfc 11712014 $450,000 $391,100 86.9%
117 43 74 Congress St. Retl/Ofc/Apts 113172014 $800,000 $409,700 51,2%
309 4 2 205 Flightline Rd U22 Hangar Condo 2/3/2014 $50,000 $41,800 83.6%
107 76 92 Pleasant St. Reti/Ofc/Apt 21312014 $710,000 $546,700 77.0%
107 53 110 State St Reti/Apt 2142014 $750,000 $643,500 85.8%
309 3 4 203 Flightling Rd U14 Hangar Condo 211012014 $49,900 $41,800 83.8%
138 62 Hanover si. Wrhse/Mixed 31182014 $1,485,066 $1,397,200 94,1%
240 2 2303 330 Borthwick Ave #303  Cffice Condo 4/1/2014 $300,000 $286,500 98.8%
107 37 49 Pleasant St, Retl/Ofc/Apt 5/20/2014 $1,575,000 $901,900 57.3%
309 4 5 205 Flightline Rd L28 Hangar Condo 512312014 $60,000 $41,800 69.7%
238 16 1600 Woodbury Ave. Shopping Center 6/2/2014 $24,186,000 $21,434,700 88.6%
243 b6 290 Peverly Hill Rd. Day Care 6/11/2014 $268,500 $280,200 104.4%
125 8 285 Hanover St. Apartments 6/16/2014 $386,000 $327,900 84.9%
123 9 335 Maplewood Ave Apartments 6/27/2014 $795,000 $688,800 86.6%
116 12 402 State St Office TI22/2014 $875,000 $913,700 104.4%
216 1 10 155 Comerce Way Office 8/1/2014 $4,500,000 $3,280,200 72.9%
307 1 58 New Hampshire Ave  Warehouse 812212014 $1,450,000 $1,428,100 98.56%
126 6 105 107 Congress St #1-5 Retail Condo 8/25/2014 $650,000 $584,000 89.8%
117 31 44 Market St. Retl/Ofc/Apts 8/28/2014 $1,599,000 $847 500 53.0%
309 2 7 201 Flightline Rd Hangar Condo oM10/2014 $45,000 $41,800 92.8%
161 43 806 US Rte 1 Bypass Restaurant 9/15/2014 $405,000 $496,400 122,6%
156 5 536 Islington S4. Apartments 9/19/2014 $460,000 $394,600 85.8%
146 24 3 100 Alhany St. #C Retail Condo 10/8/2014 $185,000 $125,800 68.1%
126 30 45 Peari St. Retail/Apts +1/1/2014 $625,000 $449,400 71.9%
124 8 111Maplewood Ave Office 11/5/2014 $8,000,000 $6,123,900 76.5%
124 503 118 Maglewocod Ave C3  Office Condo 1172112014 $170,000 $149,500 87.9%
259 12 BO4+B05 875 Greenland Rd, #B4+B! Cffice Condo 11/26/2014 $340,000 $298,800 87 9%
127 24 119 Summar St. Office 127512014 $415,000 $406,900 98.0%
107 52 1 102 State St. Store 12/18/2014 $365,000 $381,400 104.5%
285 13 2 2600 Lafayette Rd. #2 Reastaurani Cond 12130/2014 $1,200,0600 $857,600 71.6%
284 7 7 280 Heritage Ave #G Indust Condo 1213172014 $256,200 $346,700 135.3%
$53,405,666 $44,569,900

Average 86.3%
Median 86.6%
Weighted Mean 23.5%
Avg ABS Deviation 0.130

COD 14.96

PRD 1.03
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e

Portsmouth C/l Old Assessment Ratio

2015 Sales Old
Assessed AlS
Map Address Type Date Sale Price Value Ratio
212 26 1 Falkland PL Office 26/2015 $450,000 $474,000 105.3%
229 8 599 Lafayette Rd. Shopping Center 173012015 $6,451,000 $4,946,000 767%
275 7 Heritage Rd. Vacant Indust 1115/2015 $615,000 $402,600 655%
37,516,000 $5,822 800

Average 112712015 82,6%
Median 1/30/2015 76.7%
Weighted Mean _ 77.5%
Avg ABS Deviation 0133

CoD 17,35

PRD 1.06
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Condos Old
Assessed AlS
Map Address Type Date Sale Price Value Ratio
165 4 B102 871 Islington St. Bsmnt Condo 4/8/2013 $29,000 $27,800 95.9%
165 4 B104 871 Islington St. Bsmnt Condo 512212013 $25,000 $25,200 100.8%
241 15 20 1808 Islington St. Commel Condo 6/27/2012 $196,000 $174,500 89.2%
309 2 7 201 Flightline Rd Hangar Condo 9/10/2014 $45,000 $41,800 92.9%
309 3 4 203 Flightline Rd U14 Hangar Condo 2010/2014 $49,900 $41,800 83.6%
309 4 2 205 Flightline Rd U22 Hangar Condo 213/2014 $50,000 $41,800 83.6%
309 4 5 205 Flightline Rd U25 Hangar Condo 5/23/2014 $60,000 $41,800 69.7%
284 7 7 280 Heritage Ave #G Indust Condo 12/31/2014 $256,200 $346,700 135.3%
105 1A 121 Bow St#1A Inn Condo 11/1/2013 $1,175,000 $733,200 62.4%
106 34 C 135 Market St #C * Office Condo 7119/2013 $257.500 $245,000 95.1%
107 48 1 123 State Si. #1 Office Condo 71312012 $731,533 $703,200 96.1%
118 26 4 407 Deer St. #6-16 Office Condo 5712013 $515,000 $412,100 80.0%
118 26 10 Deer S, #8-4 Office Condo 10/9/2012 $510,000 $459,100 80.0%
124 5C3 118 Maplewood Ave C3  Office Condo 11/21/2014 $170,000 $149,500 87.9%
151 6 D7 230 Lafaystte Rd. #D7 Office Condo 12/19/2012 $140,000 $151,800 108.4%
151 6 D13 230 Lafayette Rd, #D13  Office Condo 211512012 $122,000 $107.600 88.2%
151 6 D8+D9A+DYB 230 Lafyette Rd. #D8+9A& Office Condo 9/13/2013 $319,900 $285,600 89.3%
231 52 B1A 264 Lafayette Rd.B1A Office Condo 4/12/2013 $158,000 $157,400 9%.6%
231 52 B2A 264 Lafayette Rd, B2A Office Condo 117/2012 $149,000 $119,300 280.1%
240 2 2303 330 Borthwick Ave #303  Office Condao 4/1/2014 $300,000 $296,500 98.8%
259 12 B04+B05 875 Greenland Rd. #B4+B! Office Condo 11/26/2014 $340,000 $298,800 87.8%
305 3 4 108 Corporate Dr #4 Office Conde 6/28/2013 $3,985,500 $3,225,400 80.9%
286 13 2 2600 Lafayette Rd. #2 Restaurant Cond 12/30/2014 $1,200,000 $8567,600 71.6%
105 13 102 88 State S1i. #102 Retail Condo 4/30/2012 $310,000 $274,700 88.6%
105 13 103 58 State St. #103 Retail Condo 1192012 $214,000 $196,700 91.9%
106 34 F 135 Market St #F Retail Condo 812772012 $385,000 $325,400 84.5%
106 34 G 135 Market St #G Retail Condo 8/30/2013 $3065,000 $338,200 85.6%
107 68 103 222 State St. Retail Condo 31212013 $250,000 $217,600 87.0%
126 6 105 107 Congress St#1-5 Retail Gondo 8/25/2014 $650,000 $584,000 89.8%
126 33 101 51 Islington S, #1 Retail Cendo 6/26/2012 $1,347,133 $1,148,800 85.3%
146 24 3 100 Albany St. #C Retail Condo 10/8/2014 $185,000 $125,800 68.1%
253 9 8 11& Mirena Rd. #8 Retail Condo 9/12/2013 $195,000 $134,200 58.8%
$14,715,666 $12,288,200

Average THY2013 88.0%
Median 71812013 88.1%
Weighted Mean 83.5%
Avg ABS Deviation 0.088

coD 10.04

PRD 1.06
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Non-Condos Old
Assessed AlS
Map Address Type Date Sale Price Value Ratio
101 B4 134 South St. Apariments 7212013 $1,166,600 $735,600 63.1%
102 56 420 Pleasant St. Apariments 10/23/2013 $520,000 $511,000 98.3%
103 43 30 Gardner St. Apariments 10/2/2013 $575,000 $553,300 96.2%
123 9 335 Maplewood Ave Apariments 612712014 $795,000 $688,800 86.6%
125 8 285 Hanover St. Apariments 6/16/2014 $386,000 $327,800 84.9%
129 17 10 Merrimac St. Apartments 5/16/2013 $835 000 $736,600 88.2%
130 41 186 Miller St, Apartments 6/29/2012 $1,150,000 $997,200 86 7%
146 16 184 Madison St Apartments 513112013 $5,600,000 $4,706,700 85.6%
156 5 5386 Islington St. Apartments 91912014 $460,000 $304,500 85.8%
168 27 75 Monroe St. Apartments 10/9/2013 $918,200 $639,700 69.7%
219 52 1009 Maplewood Ave Apartments 992013 $508,000 $475,100 93.5%
233 4 1200 Islington St. Apartments 124312012 $590,000 $521,700 88.4%
243 56 260 Peverly Hill Rd. Day Care 6/11/2014 $268,500 $280,200 104.4%
127 1 40 Court St. Inn/Moteal 11/20/2013 $2,485,000 $2,378,100 95.7%
145 33 404 Islington St. Inn/iVlotel 11/22/2013 $800,000 $610,500 76.3%
291 7 3201 Lafayetie Rd. Mobil Home Park 5/30/2013 $10,770,000 $6,378,700 58.2%
239 13 1 35 Gosling Rd. Motel 9/21/2012 $5,798,533 $4,809,100 82.9%
229 8B 581 Lafayette Rd. Movie Theatre 8/6/2013 $1,515,000 $1,131,800 74.7%
212 26 1 Falkland PL Office 2/6/2015 $450,000 $474,000 106.3%
116 12 402 State St. Office 712212014 $875,000 $913,700 104.4%
124 8 111Maplewood Ave Office 11/5/2014 $8,000,000 $6,123,900 76.5%
127 4 159 Middle st. Office 121312013 $768,000 $583,900 89.0%
127 24 119 Summer St. Office 12/5/2014 $415,000 $406,900 98.0%
172 8 951 Islington St Office 11/6/2012 $1,890,000 $1,673,900 88.6%
216 1 10 155 Comerce Way Office 8/1/2014 $4,500,000 $3,280,200 72.8%
106 3 110 Chapel St. Office/Apt 11/22/2013 $842 500 $630,000 74.8%
161 43 808 US Rte 1 Bypass Restaurant 9/15/2014 405,000 $496,400 122.6%
117 44 76 Congress St. Retail Office 12/21/2012 $550,000 $446,300 81.1%
126 30 45 Pearl 5t. Retail/Apts 11/1/2014 $625,000 $449,400 71.9%
135 45 426 Middle St Retail/Ofc 1/17/2014 $450,000 $391,100 86.9%
107 53 110 State St. Retl/Apt 214/2014 $750,000 $643,500 85.8%
106 28 45 Market St RetllOfc/Apt 10/15/2013 $525,000 $502,700 95.8%
107 37 49 Pleasant Si. RetltOfc/Apt 5120/2014 $1,575,000 $901,900 57.3%
107 76 92 Pleasant St. RetllOfefApt 213/2014 $710,000 $5486,700 77.0%
117 3 44 Market St, Retl/OfclApts 8/28/2014 $1,599,000 $847 500 53.0%
117 43 74 Congress St. Retl/Ofc/Apts 113112014 $800,000 $409,700 51.2%
229 8 589 Lafayette Rd. Shopping Center 1/30/2015 36,451,000 $4,946,000 78.7%
238 16 1600 Woodbury Ave. Shopping Center 68/2/2014 $24,186,000 $21,434,700 88.6%
107 52 1 102 State Si. Store 12/18/2014 $365,000 $381,400 104.5%
164 7 601 Islington St Store 1/156/2013 $850,000 $657 600 T7.4%
223 34 895 Sagamore Ave. Store 792013 $204,700 $205,000 100.1%
275 7  Heritage Rd. Vacant Indust 111572015 $615,000 $402 600 85.5%
367 1 68 New Hampshire Ave  Warehouse 8/22/2014 $1,450,000 $1,428,100 98.5%
138 62 Hanover st, Wrhse/Mixed 31812014 51,485,066 $1,397,200 94.1%
— $96,377,099 $77,550,500

Average 1M2/2014 84.5%
Median 112412014 86.2%
Weighted Mean 80.5%
Avg ABS Deviation 0.116

coD 13.48

PRD 1.05
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Non-Condos & Non Apartments Old
Assessed AlS
Map Address Type Date Sale Price Value Ratio
243 56 290 Peverly Hill Rd. Day Care 6/11/2014 $268,500 $280,200 104.4%
127 1 40 Court St. Inn/Motel 14/20/2013 $2,485,000 $2,378,100 85.7%
145 33 404 |slington St. Inn/Motel 142212013 $800,000 $610,500 78.3%
291 7 3201 Lafayette Rd. Mobii Home Park 5/3042013 $10,770,000 $6,378,700 59.2%
239 13 1 35 Gosling Rd. Motel 9r21/2Mm2 $5,798,533 $4,809,100 82.9%
229 8B 581 Lafayette Rd. Movie Theatre 6/6/2013 $1,515,000 $1,131,800 74.7%
116 12 402 State St. Office 71222014 $875,000 $913,700 104.4%
124 8 111Maplewcod Ave Office 11/5/2014 $8,000,000 $6,123,800 76.5%
127 4 159 Middle st, Office 12/13/2013 $768,000 $683,900 89.0%
127 24 119 Summer St. Office 12/5/2014 $415,000 $406,900 98.0%
172 8 951 Islington St Office 110612012 $1,890,000 $1,673,900 88.6%
216 1 10 165 Cemerce Way Office 81172014 $4.,500,000 $3,280,200 72.9%
212 26 1 Falkland PL Office 21612015 $450,000 $474,000 105.3%
106 3 110 Chapei St. Office/Apt 1142212013 $842 500 $630,000 74.8%
161 43 806 US Rie 1 Bypass Restaurant H15/2014 $405,000 $496,400 122.8%
117 44 76 Cengrass St. Retail Cffice 1242112012 $550,000 $446,300 81.1%
126 30 45 Pearl St. Retail/Apts 11112014 $625,000 $449,400 71.9%
136 45 426 Middle St RetaillOfc 11772014 $450,000 $391,100 86.9%
107 83 110 State 5t. Retlt/Apt 21412014 $750,000 $643,500 85.8%
106 28 45 Market St Retl/Ofc/Apt 10/15/2013 $525,000 $502,700 95.8%
107 37 49 Pleasant St. Retl/Ofz/Apt 5/20/2014 $1,575,000 $901,900 57.3%
107 76 92 Pleasant St, Reti/Ofc/Apt 21312014 $710,000 $546,700 77.0%
117 A 44 Markst St Retl/Ofc/Apts 8/28/2014 $1,589,000 $847,500 53.0%
117 43 74 Congress St. Ret/Ofc/Apts 1/31/2014 $800,000 $409,700 51.2%
229 8 599 Lafayette Rd. Shopping Center 13042015 $6,451,000 $4,946,000 76.7%
238 16 1600 Woodbury Ave. Shopping Center B/212014 $24,186,000 $21,434,700 88.6%
107 52 1 102 State St. Store 12/18/2014 $365,000 $381,400 104.5%
164 7 601 Islington St Store 115/2013 $850,000 $657,600 77.4%
223 34 885 Sagamore Ave. Store 711972013 $204,700 $205,000 100.1%
275 7 Heritage Rd. Vacant Indust 111512015 $615,000 $402,600 85.5%
307 1 68 New Hampshire Ave  Wargshouse 8122/2014 $1,450,000 $1,428,100 88.5%
138 62 Hanover st. Wrhse/Mixed 3/18/2014 $1,485,066 $1,387,200 84.1%
$82,973,299 $66,262,700

Average 212712014 84.1%
Meadian 21252014 84.4%
Weighied Mean 79.9%
Avg ABS Deviation 0.136
GOD 16.07 |

PRD 1.05
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Portsmouth G/l Old Assessment Ratio

41112 - 4/1/113 Old
Assessed AlS
Map Address Type Date Sale Price Value Ratio
1056 13 102 68 State St #102 Retail Conde 4/30/2012 $310,000 $274,700 88.6%
126 33 101 51 Islington St. #1 Retail Conde 6/26/2012 $1,347,133 $1,148,800 85.3%
241 15 20 1808 Islington St. Commgl Condo 6/27/2012 $196,000 $174,900 89.2%
130 41 186 Miller St. Apartments 6/29/2012 $1,150,000 $997,200 86.7%
107 48 1 123 State St. #1 Office Condo 71312012 $731,533 $703,200 96.1%
106 34 F 136 Market St #F Retall Condo 812712012 $385,000 $325,400 84.5%
238 13 1 35 Gosling Rd. Motel 9/2112012 $5,798,533 $4,809,100 82.9%
118 28 10 Deer St. #3-4 Office Condo 10/9/2012 $510,000 $459,100 90.0%
172 8 951 Islington St Office 11/6/2012 $1,850,000 $1,673,900 88.6%
233 4 1200 1slington St. Apartments 121312012 $590,000 $521,700 88.4%
151 6 D7 230 Lafayette Rd. #D7 Office Condo 1271972012 $140,000 $151,800 108 4%
117 44 76 Congress St. Retail Office 1212112012 $550,000 $446,300 81.1%
164 7 601 Islingten St Store 1715/2013 $850,000 $657,600 77.4%
107 68 103 222 State St. Retail Condo 371212013 $250,000 $217,800 87.0%
165 4 B102 871 Islington St. Bsmnt Condo 4/8/2013 $29,000 $27,800 95.9%
$14,727,199 $12,588,800

Average 10/10/2012 88.7%]
Median 10/9/2012 88.4%
Weighted Mean 85.5%
Avg ABS Deviation 0.049

cobD 5.55

PRD 1,04

Page 13




Portsmouth Cfl Old Assessment Ratio

4113 - 41114 Oid
Assessed AlS
Map Address Type Date Sale Price Value Ratio
165 4 B102 871 Islingten St. Bsmnt Condo 4/8/2013 $29,000 $27.,800 95,8%
231 52 B1A 264 |afayette Rd.B1A Office Condo 4112/2013 $158,000 $157,400 99.8%
118 26 4 407 Deer St. #6-16 Office Condo 5/7/12013 $515,000 $412,100 80.0%
126 17 10 Merrimac St. Apartments 5{16/2013 $835,000 $736,600 88.2%
165 4 B104 871 Islington St. Bsmnt Condo 512242013 $25,000 $25,200 100.8%
291 7 3201 Lafayette Rd. Mobil Home Park 5/30/2013 $10,770,000 $6,378,700 59.2%
146 16 184 Madison St. Apartments 513112013 $5,500,000 $4,7086,700 85.6%
220 8B 581 Lafayette Rd. Movie Theatre 6/6/2013 $1,515,000 $1,131,800 74.7%
305 3 4 108 Corporate Dr #4 Cffice Condo 6/28/2013 $3,985,500 $3,225,400 80.9%
101 64 134 South St. Apartments TN272013 $1,166,600 $735,600 63.1%
106 34 C 135 Market St #C Cffice Cendo 7/19/2013 $257,500 $245,000 85.1%
223 34 895 Sagamore Ave, Store 719/2013 $204,700 $205,000 100.1%
106 344G 135 Market St #G Retail Condo 8/30/2013 $395,000 $338,200 85.6%
219 52 1009 Maplewood Ave Apartments 9/9/2013 $508,000 $475,100 93.5%
253 9 8 115 Mirona Rd. #8 Retait Condo 9M12/12013 $195,000 $134,200 88.8%
181 6 D8+DOA+DOB 230 Lafyette Rd. #D8+8A& Office Condo H13/2013 $319,900 $285,600 88.3%
103 43 30 Gardner St. Apartments 10/2/2013 $575,000 $553,300 96.2%
168 27 75 Monroe St. Apartments 10/9/2013 $618,200 $639,700 69.7%
106 28 45 Market St RetlfOfc/Apt 10/15/2013 $525,000 $502,700 95.8%
102 56 420 Pleasant St. Apartments 10/23/2013 $520,000 $511,000 98.3%
105 1A 121 Bow St #1A Inn Condo 111/2013 $1,175,000 $733,200 62.4%
127 1 40 Court St Inn/Motel 11/20/2013 $2,485,000 $2,378,100 95.7%
106 3 110 Chapel St. Office/Apt 1172212013 $842 500 $630,000 74.8%
145 33 404 Islington St. Inn/Motel 11/22/2013 $800,000 $610,500 78.3%
127 4 159 Middle st. Office 12/13/2013 $768,000 $683,900 89.0%
135 45 426 Middle St RetaillOfc 1172014 $450,000 $391,100 86.9%
117 43 74 Congress St Retl/Ofc/Apts 1/31/2014 $800,000 $409,700 51.2%
107 76 92 Pleasant St. RetlfOfc/Apt 21312014 $710,000 $546,700 77.0%
309 4 2 205 Flightline Rd U22 Hangar Conde 21302014 $50,000 $41,800 83.6%
107 53 110 Siate St. Retl/Apt 2472014 $750,000 $643,500 85.8%
309 3 4 203 Flightline Rd U14 Hangar Condo 211012014 $49,900 $41,800 83.8%
138 62 Hancver st. Wrhse/Mixed 3/18/2014 $1,485,066 $1,397.200 94.1%
240 2 2303 33C Borthwick Ave #303  Office Conde 4/1/2014 $300,000 $296,500 98.8%
$39,582,866 $30,231,100

Average 9/26/2013 84.2%
Median 10/2/2013 85.8%
Weighted Mean . 76.4%
Avg ABS Deviation 0.104

cobD 12.07

PRD 1.10
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Portsmouth C/f Old Assessment Ratio

4114 - 411115 Old
Assessed AlS
Map Address Type Date Sale Price Value Ratio
240 2 2303 330 Borthwick Ave #303  Office Condo 4/1/2014 $300,000 $296,500 98.8%
107 37 49 Pleasant St. Retl/Ofc/Apt 5/20/2014 $1,575,000 $901,900 57.3%
309 4 5 205 Flightline Rd U25 Hangar Condo B/23/12014 $60,000 $41,800 69.7%
238 16 1600 Woodbury Ave. Shopping Center 6/2/2014 $24,186,000 $21,434,700 88.6%
243 56 280 Peverly Hill Rd. Day Care 61172014 $268,500 $280,200 104.4%
125 8 285 Hanover St Apartments 6/16/2014 $386,000 $327.800 84.9%
123 9 335 Maplewced Ave Apartments B/27/2014 $795,000 $688,800 86.6%
116 12 402 State St. Cffice 712212014 $875,000 $913,700 104.4%
216 1 10 155 Comerce Way Office 8172014 $4,500,000 $3,280,200 72.9%
307 1 68 New Hampshire Ave  Warehouse 8/22/2014 $1,450,000 $1,428,100 98.5%
126 6 105 107 Congress St #1-5 Retail Condo 8/25/2014 $650,000 $584,000 89.8%
117 3 44 Market St. RetlfCfcfApts 8/28/2014 $1,589,000 $847,500 53.0%
309 2 7 231 Flightline Rd Hangar Condo 911012014 $45,000 $41,800 92.9%
161 43 806 US Rte 1 Bypass Restaurant 8/15/2014 $405,000 $406,400 122.6%
156 5 536 Islington St. Apartments 9/19/2014 $460,000 $304,500 85.8%
146 24 3 100 Albany St. #C Retail Condo 10/8/2014 $185,000 $125,900 68.1%
126 30 45 Pearl St. Retail/Apts 11/1/2014 $625,000 $449,400 71.9%
124 8 111Maplewood Ave Office 111512014 $8,000,000 $6,123,900 76.5%
124 5C3 118 Maplewood Ave C3  Office Condo 1112112014 $170,000 $149,500 87.9%
259 12 BO4+B05 875 Greenland Rd. #B4+B! Office Condo 11/26/2014 $340,000 $298,800 87.9%
107 562 1 102 State Si. Store 12/18/2014 $365,000 $381,400 104.5%
285 13 2 2600 Lafayetie Rd. #2 Restaurant Cond 12/30/2014 $1,200,000 $857,600 71.5%
284 7 7 280 Heritage Ave #G Indust Conde 12/31/2014 $256,200 $346,700 135.3%
275 7 Heritage Rd. Vacant Indust 1/15/2015 $615,000 $402,600 85.5%
229 8 599 Lafayette Rd. Shopping Center 1/30/2015 $6,451,000 $4,946,000 78.7%
212 28 1 Fakland PL Office 2/6/2015 $450,000 $474,000 106,3%
$56,211,700 $46,513,800

Average 9/16/2014 87.0%
Median 9/12/2014 87.3%
Weighted Mean — 82.7%
Avg ABS Deviation 0.148

CcoD 16.78

PRD 1.05
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